In accordance with i

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of O *@,

tr:Jeelilsolvency (EngI:nd I— | Q 2 / AL .
awales hules 201620 Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 7986.

*A
26/07/2017 #175
COMPANIES HOUSE

R

n Company details
Company number I—Oi F ’? ’?I? ’? ,?IT ? :;Iel:s‘g cicr:r:lp:li:t?i:lmtypescript or in
Company name in full FAPRlCOT TOPCO LIMITED * bold black capitals.

|
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) ANDREW
Surname JOHNSON
I Liquidator's address
Building namefnumber| c/o FTI CONSULTING LLP
Strest | 200 ALDERSGATE

| ALDERSGATE STREET
Post town | LONDON
County/Region l
Postcode l E EFFTFWW
Country UK
u Liguidator's name
Full forename(s) LISA O Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname RICKELTON another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address
Cling ramanunter |l FT1 CONSULTING LLP S e s
Street | 200 ALDERSGATE another liquidater.

I ALDERSGATE STREET
Post town ; LONDON
County/Region ’
Postcode (elclrfal Tafnip
Country [ UK

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

o7 Tof7  Paloli]7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

2 o7 T2lelul7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any cantact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

ALEX LEWIS

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company nam

" FTI CONSULTING

200 ALDERSGATE

Post town

LONDON

County/Region

[efcl+/al [afnlo

Postcode

[ Country

|Dx

T 02033195546

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

U You have attached the required documents.

LI You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Apricot Topco Limited

Company No. 08653950

on the 7 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this Statement of Affairs are true.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Surplus / {Deficit) on assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Intercompany loan - Apricot Intermediate

Cost of Investment

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ; ;Lé ;M Date 7:[0-}"1\] 10[7

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
|
i
i
|
i
I
4.827.101 0
790,000 0
5,617,101 0




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {(carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services

Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature :) LL@/‘J‘( Date JI@:}, Lo17

Estimated
to realise
£
0
£
1]
£ 0
£
¢
£ 0]
£
0
£ 0
£
0
£ 0
£
4,760,833
0
0
£ 1(4,760,833)
£
0
£ [{4,760,833)
£
12,047
£ [(4.772.880)



Li07 SE e e S

La A

Tyl J - T

£PC981 !

L0T°6TT .o - . w

ZAX T R _

8E50vE . 3 _

096'99. . ]

990°85¢

Z£0'915°C ’

¥
¥ uaald J0Hpals Aq 199p Jo (opomised im) JuBUIEYD 10
Aunoas joanfep | Ajunoas ateq | proy Kiumoas Aue jJosmiag | wmoury ssaIppyy Ioupain jo sweN

'uotssassod s Auedwos ayy ut Ansdoad 1340 911N Jo uonuaw: Junue)d
SIONP3I pup SJUSWAITE J[Es [PUOLIPUOD 10 Fuises] [Peypd ‘oseyoind-a1y Iapun SI0)PaId AJHUSpE pue SI0MIPRAID J]E SPNJIUL SO NO & AON]

slojpar) Aueduo))
d




Loz g

FMOES

ameufig

EJ
A1anoas jo anpep

uaArd
AILUnDas aje(y

1011paId
Aq piay Ayunoas Kue jo spieja

$991A138 10 spood jo A1ddns

3
199p Jo
unowy

(apomsod yum)
SSAIPPY

UBWIRD 10
101P3ID JO SRy

]

SIONPAI)) I3UINSUO))

J

AT} O 2duBADPE Ul pled sjunowre SuIwield SISWNSUOD 318 OYM SIONPAID [[© SPN[OUL JSNUI NO & 3JON



H _OM \m_ﬂ‘.u”u N(E ale(] a gﬁm’ amyeudig
e - g : . ——
S - - - - L
. B - -— .
- Ao - _ R -
3 usA1d 10)1paId 1gap jo (apomsod yum) JUBWIRO 10
AJUNdoS Jo aneA | Alunsds are | Aq ploy Alunoos Kue Jos[elaqq | unowry SSAIPpY 1071pald Jo aweN

o d0n0U Jo naif ut Ard ‘Aed Keprjoy ‘saem predun jo padsar ur Luedwoo ay) Aq satuows pamo oym s3a40[dwa e spnjdur Jsnm no g CITIN

SI0JIPaI)) d2hojduryg

a



q

0s 1070 000°S 100 Azeup1p 3
0S (00 000°S 100 Areurpio ]
88€ 0€'0 €67°1 0£°0 Alemipi O ]
0s 100 000°S 100 ATeutpio
0s 10°0 000's 100 Areupigy
4 10°0 980'7 100 Arpuipip g N
Sl 0€°0 0% 0£0 ATeuIpI O
01 100 120°1 160 Arempi g a
YL 0£0 185°1 0€'0 Aleupio D
z 10°0 ovT 100 ATRUIpIO) g ]
3% 0€0 SEP'l 0£°0 Arewpioy
¥ 100 Opb'T 10°0 Areuipig g N
001 100 00001 100 AruipiQ g
00€ 100 000'0¢ 100 Areurpip
€T 0€°0 Thi 0£'0 Asewpio O
6L 100 £26°L 100 Areuipig g "
g1 100 0081 100 AIempiQ 4
8EY 1070 0SL'Sh 100 Areuipip
$01 0€°0 8¥ ¢ 0£0 Arewpi0 O
09 (G0 9L6°S 100 Areurpi(y g i
Z8¢ 100 8L1°8Z 100 Areurpip g _
st 10°0 091°Sh 16°0 AJRUIPIQ A
§7T 10°0 00§°TZ 1070 Areupi( g
$6 100 005°6 100 i
3 ds3 dr3
dn pajjeo dn paj{eo aseys | pay sareys amys O piaj a1eys {(opooisod ynm)
wmowe fejo], | Jod junowy Jodquiny | anjea jeutwion Jjoad(p SSaIppyY IpIORIeYS JO ouleN
hﬁdeOQ um.c MO ﬂov?&wuda—m :m uﬁnﬂoﬁm sl mc> @uoz
sIoployaieyyg




) [~
Loz PP

areqy EJ w»\w amjeudig

MV L NPIF ‘pueduy d1
$€ 100 TOEE 10°0 ArRuIpIQ v | ‘wopuo iy 93e8pn (9 ‘aeSpnr] map sup Al §599x7 duoismby
MVL NPOT ‘Pueldug | g7 4 Al pung adoing
16 10°0 L80'V6 10°0 Aewipi(y v | ‘mopuoT ‘i1 21e8pn g9 ‘©rESpn maN Sue) SISuyE ] auosinbg
MVLWPOH ‘pue(Bug | 479 Al pung adoang
e | 10°0 POS YEN 100" Aseuipio v | “uopuo [y 21e8pnr oo ‘oredpny map su0 sIouped suoysmby
MV WFDF ‘pue[dug | 47 AJ pung adoing
S80I 10°0 87S'R01 10°0 Arewipio v | ‘uopuo] ‘Y 21e3pn] oo ‘SrSpnr moN suQ SI9uMIE Suojsinby
MVL WP PuBiduy | 47 0 Al pung adoing
8GE°1 100 008°5€1 10°0 AIBWIPIQ v | “UOpUOT ‘[ S1eBpNTT (g A1eIpn moN suQ sloupigd suotsinby
MVL WyDd ‘pueidug | 479 Al pung adoing
L6 10°0 ¥S1°L6 100 AIBUIpIQ v | *uopuo ‘[jiY 21e8pn] 9 ‘areSpn mon oug s1oupej suoismby
MVL WD ‘pueduy | 47 v AJ pung adomg
6E1°1 100 9L8°€CT1 00 Apuipig v | ‘uopue] ity 21e3pn (9 ‘9mSpny moN suQ s19ULRg 3uosinby |
001 10°0 000°01 1070 AreutpiQ (1 4
0¢ 10°0 000°Z 10°0 AJeuipip j
009 10°0 000'09 100 Arupip g ]
| 00¢ 100 000°0€ 10°0 Areupio g i
% 100 00S°C 100 Arewtpio ( |
$T 100 005°Z 100 Aseuipig g i
$7 100 005'C 100 Azeurpio g i
001 10°0 000°01 10°0 Areuipio i
| §¢ 10°0 005°¢ 100 Areuipio 3




